

## पंजाब नैशनल बैंक Upunjab national bank



Share Department, Board & Coordination Division, HO Plot No.4 Sector 10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075 Tel No: 011-28044857 E-mail: hosd@pnb.co.in

Scrip Code: PNB	Scrip Code : 532461
The Asstt. Vice President	The Dy General Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
"Exchange Plaza"	1st Floor, PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)	Dalal Street,
<u>Mumbai – 400 051</u>	<u>Mumbai – 400 001</u>

Date: 24.05.2021

Dear Sir (s),

Reg.:Change in Group Chief Risk Officer (GCRO) of the Bank.

The Exchange is hereby informed that Shri. Ashutosh Choudhury, General Manager (empanelled as Chief General Manager) has assumed the office of Group Chief Risk Officer (GCRO) of the Bank w.e.f. 24.05.2021 in place of Shri. Vishesh Kumar Srivastava, Chief General Manager.

The information is being submitted in compliance of the RBI Notification RBI/2016-17/294 DBR.BP.BC.No.65/21.04.103/2016-17 dated 27.04.2017 on "Risk Management Systems -Role of the Chief Risk Officer (CRO)"

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**Company Secretary**